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COMMITTEE ON UNDER-REPORTING OF REVENUE
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar;Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has appointed a Committee to look into the under-reporting of revenue by Reliance Communications Ltd.
(RCOM) to Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI) thereby causing losses to Government exchequer;

(b) if so, whether the Committee has submitted its report to the Government;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) Yes, Madam. A Committee is examining the report of the Special Audit on under- reporting of revenue by R-Com.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) & (d) Do not arise in view of (b) above.
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